
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

12-JUN-2025 15:26Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8923611

8898514

8899927

8900107

8903215

8908707

8910942

8911454

8912110

8912115

8918111

8919657

Case

ABDELLATIF, MALIK AHMED

ZHU, HANCHENG

JOLLIMORE, SHELBIE LORRAINE

VEMPATI, RAVI

LIN, SHIQI

AMANDEEP KAUR, NONE

MOHAMMAD IKRAM, NONE

POIRIER, DAREN PETER

SHERKAT, AMIR MOHAMMAD

SHERKAT, AMIR M

BAETA, AFIA CZARINA

BURGESS, TANISHA LYNN

Name

1018657-1

928957-5

720675-3

1017467-1

895443-3

1021028-1

1018943-1

29713-15

1021223-2

1021223-3

1019842-1

980815-1

Person

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106E(2)(B)

MVA 64

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 101

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

12-JUN-2025 15:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8794226

8876594

8876680

8876681

8912305

Case

PUBLICOVER, RANDALL LEO

WHITE, MITCHELL LEROY

WHITE, MITCHELL LEROY

WHITE, MITCHELL LEROY

KALIA, AAKARSH

Name

77425-4

677913-9

677913-9

677913-9

1019098-1

Person

PPA1 3(1)(E)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June24
	HFX_NC_June242

