Ref: scheduled_cases

12-JUN-2025 15:26

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

_	_	 	_
^	П		т
4			

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8923611	ABDELLATIF, MALIK AHMED	1018657-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8898514	ZHU, HANCHENG	928957-5	MVA 106E(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899927	JOLLIMORE, SHELBIE LORRAINE	720675-3	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900107	VEMPATI, RAVI	1017467-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903215	LIN, SHIQI	895443-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908707	AMANDEEP KAUR, NONE	1021028-1	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910942	MOHAMMAD IKRAM, NONE	1018943-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911454	POIRIER, DAREN PETER	29713-15	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8912110	SHERKAT, AMIR MOHAMMAD	1021223-2	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8912115	SHERKAT, AMIR M	1021223-3	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8918111	BAETA, AFIA CZARINA	1019842-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8919657	BURGESS, TANISHA LYNN	980815-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

12-JUN-2025 15:27

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3 **ADULT**

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8794226	PUBLICOVER, RANDALL LEO	77425-4	PPA1 3(1)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8876594	WHITE, MITCHELL LEROY	677913-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8876680	WHITE, MITCHELL LEROY	677913-9	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8876681	WHITE, MITCHELL LEROY	677913-9	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912305	KALIA, AAKARSH	1019098-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	